
Cabrini (4-3) -vs- Bridgewater (Va.) (8-3)
2/28/2024 at M

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cabrini 1 1 0 9 7 0 0 18 11 1
Bridgewater (Va.) 1 3 0 4 0 12 X 20 13 7

Cabrini 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Sutton cf 5 2 1 0 1 1 0
G. Laraia 2b 2 2 0 0 2 1 2
J. Dickerson 3b 2 2 2 1 3 0 0
R. Dipper 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 1
Z. Brook lf/p 5 3 3 3 0 1 0
    A. Bautista lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Stricklan c 2 3 1 0 3 0 0
J. Sepe dh 4 2 1 2 0 0 2
    D. Marotta rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Weinstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Roberts rf 5 1 2 4 0 1 1
C. Narciso ss 4 2 0 0 1 0 1
R. Dombrowsk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Cummings p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Colon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 18 11 11 11 4 7

3B: J. Roberts (1)
SB: G. Laraia (1); C. Narciso (1)
CS: J. Dickerson (1)
HBP: G. Laraia (1); J. Sepe (1)
E: C. Narciso (1)

Bridgewater (Va.) 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Harris lf 4 3 3 3 1 0 2
J. Snider cf 3 3 2 2 0 1 0
T. Gordon 1b 1 2 1 3 1 0 0
T. Johnson c 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
    E. Pratt ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    J. Harris ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
    S. Sigmon c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
N. Dawson ss 4 1 0 1 0 2 1
J. Sexton dh 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
I. Sumpter 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    C. Valbak 3b 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
L. Tomajczyk rf 3 2 1 2 2 0 0
N. Stavros 2b 3 3 2 0 2 1 2
J. Isidro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Covill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Vedder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Moriarty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Keel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Midkiff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 20 13 19 10 4 7

2B: C. Harris (1); J. Snider (1); J. Sexton (1)
3B: C. Harris (1); C. Valbak (1)
HR: T. Johnson (1)
SF: T. Gordon (2)
SB: C. Harris (1)
HBP: J. Snider (2); T. Gordon (1); N. Dawson (1)
PO: J. Sexton (1)
E: C. Harris (1); T. Gordon (2); T. Johnson (1); N. Dawson (2); L.
Tomajczyk (1)
DP: 2

Cabrini IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Dombrowsk 2.0 3 4 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 7 13 3 1 44
K. Cummings 1.2 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 9 4 1 25
J. Colon 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 68
J. Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Z. Brook (L, 0-1) 0.1 2 5 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 0 0 –
R. Dipper 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 –
A. Smith 0.0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 14
B. Weinstein 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 14
Totals 13 20 20 10 4 0 2 4 1 29 45 10 3 165

Bridgewater (Va.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Isidro 3.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 10 13 2 2 53
G. Thomas 0.0 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 14
T. Ray 0.1 0 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 21
H. Covill 0.2 1 6 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 32
M. Vedder 0.1 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 15
L. Moriarty 0.2 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 21
C. Keel (W, 1-0) 1.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 21



B. Midkiff (S, 3) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 13
Totals 11 18 14 11 4 5 0 2 0 33 46 8 4 190
 
Win: C. Keel (1-0)
Loss: Z. Brook (0-1)
Save: B. Midkiff (3)
HBP: Z. Brook, A. Smith, K. Cummings, J. Isidro
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cabrini - Top of 1st CU BCE
D. Sutton singled to center field. 0 0
G. Laraia hit by pitch; D. Sutton advanced to second. 0 0
J. Dickerson singled to left field, RBI; G. Laraia advanced to second; D. Sutton scored. 1 0
R. Dipper lined into triple play 2b unassisted; J. Dickerson out on the play; G. Laraia out on the play. 1 0

Bridgewater (Va.) - Bottom of 1st CU BCE
C. Harris walked. 1 0
C. Harris stole second. 1 0
J. Snider struck out swinging. 1 0
T. Gordon singled to center field, RBI; C. Harris scored. 1 1
T. Johnson flied out to lf. 1 1
N. Dawson lined out to 2b. 1 1

Cabrini - Top of 2nd CU BCE
Z. Brook struck out looking. 1 1
C. Stricklan singled to left field. 1 1
J. Sepe hit by pitch; C. Stricklan advanced to second. 1 1
J. Roberts singled to left field, RBI; J. Sepe advanced to second; C. Stricklan scored. 2 1
C. Narciso grounded into double play 3b to 2b; J. Sepe out on the play, interference. 2 1

Bridgewater (Va.) - Bottom of 2nd CU BCE
J. Sexton walked. 2 1
I. Sumpter walked; J. Sexton advanced to second. 2 1
J. Sexton out at second p to 2b, picked off. 2 1
L. Tomajczyk walked; I. Sumpter advanced to second. 2 1
N. Stavros walked; L. Tomajczyk advanced to second; I. Sumpter advanced to third. 2 1
C. Harris singled to left field, RBI; N. Stavros advanced to second; L. Tomajczyk advanced to third; I.
Sumpter scored. 2 2
J. Snider singled to left field, RBI; C. Harris advanced to second; N. Stavros advanced to third; L. Tomajczyk
scored. 2 3
T. Gordon flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; N. Stavros scored. 2 4
T. Johnson grounded out to 2b. 2 4

Cabrini - Top of 3rd CU BCE
D. Sutton struck out swinging. 2 4
G. Laraia flied out to lf. 2 4
J. Dickerson walked. 2 4
R. Dipper grounded out to 2b. 2 4

Bridgewater (Va.) - Bottom of 3rd CU BCE
K. Cummings to p for R. Dombrowsk. 2 4
N. Dawson grounded out to ss. 2 4
J. Sexton flied out to rf. 2 4
I. Sumpter flied out to cf. 2 4

Cabrini - Top of 4th CU BCE
G. Thomas to p for J. Isidro. 2 4
Z. Brook singled to center field. 2 4
C. Stricklan walked; Z. Brook advanced to second. 2 4
J. Sepe reached first on an error by 1b; C. Stricklan advanced to second; Z. Brook advanced to third. 2 4
J. Roberts tripled to center field, 3 RBI; J. Sepe scored; C. Stricklan scored; Z. Brook scored. 5 4



T. Ray to p for G. Thomas. 5 4
C. Narciso walked. 5 4
J. Roberts scored on a wild pitch. 6 4
C. Narciso stole second. 6 4
D. Sutton flied out to cf; C. Narciso advanced to third. 6 4
G. Laraia walked. 6 4
G. Laraia stole second. 6 4
C. Narciso scored on a wild pitch. 7 4
J. Dickerson walked. 7 4
H. Covill to p for T. Ray. 7 4
R. Dipper reached first on an error by 1b; J. Dickerson advanced to second; G. Laraia scored. 8 4
Z. Brook singled to center field, 2 RBI; R. Dipper scored; J. Dickerson scored. 10 4
C. Stricklan flied out to lf. 10 4
J. Sepe reached first on an error by ss; Z. Brook scored, unearned. 11 4
J. Roberts flied out to rf. 11 4

Runs: 9   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bridgewater (Va.) - Bottom of 4th CU BCE
L. Tomajczyk popped up to 1b. 11 4
N. Stavros singled to left field. 11 4
C. Harris tripled to right field, RBI; N. Stavros scored. 11 5
J. Snider hit by pitch. 11 5
T. Gordon flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; C. Harris scored. 11 6
T. Johnson homered, 2 RBI; J. Snider scored. 11 8
J. Colon to p for K. Cummings. 11 8
N. Dawson struck out looking. 11 8

Cabrini - Top of 5th CU BCE
C. Narciso reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second. 11 8
C. Narciso advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 8
D. Sutton walked. 11 8
D. Sutton advanced to second on an error by c; C. Narciso scored, unearned. 12 8
G. Laraia walked. 12 8
M. Vedder to p for H. Covill. 12 8
J. Dickerson walked; G. Laraia advanced to second; D. Sutton advanced to third. 12 8
R. Dipper walked, RBI; J. Dickerson advanced to second; G. Laraia advanced to third; D. Sutton scored. 13 8
Z. Brook reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; R. Dipper out at second ss to 2b; J. Dickerson advanced to
third; G. Laraia scored. 14 8
C. Stricklan walked; Z. Brook advanced to second. 14 8
L. Moriarty to p for M. Vedder. 14 8
J. Sepe singled to left field, 2 RBI; C. Stricklan advanced to second; Z. Brook scored; J. Dickerson scored. 16 8
J. Roberts reached first on an error by lf; J. Sepe advanced to second; C. Stricklan scored, unearned. 17 8
J. Sepe advanced to third on a wild pitch. 17 8
J. Roberts advanced to second on a wild pitch. 17 8
C. Narciso reached first on an error by ss; J. Sepe scored, unearned. 18 8
D. Sutton grounded out to 1b unassisted; C. Narciso advanced to second; J. Roberts advanced to third. 18 8
G. Laraia struck out swinging. 18 8

Bridgewater (Va.) - Bottom of 5th CU BCE
J. Sexton flied out to rf. 18 8
I. Sumpter grounded out to 2b. 18 8
L. Tomajczyk reached first on an error by ss. 18 8
N. Stavros singled to left field; L. Tomajczyk advanced to second. 18 8
C. Harris flied out to rf. 18 8

Cabrini - Top of 6th CU BCE
C. Keel to p for L. Moriarty. 18 8
J. Dickerson singled to left field. 18 8



J. Dickerson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 18 8
R. Dipper singled to left field. 18 8
Z. Brook singled to right field; R. Dipper advanced to second. 18 8
C. Stricklan walked; Z. Brook advanced to second; R. Dipper advanced to third. 18 8
J. Sepe flied into double play rf; Z. Brook out on the play. 18 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 12   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bridgewater (Va.) - Bottom of 6th CU BCE
/  for J. Colon. 18 8
D. Marotta to rf for J. Sepe. 18 8
J. Roberts to p. 18 8
Z. Brook to p. 18 8
A. Smith to lf for D. Marotta. 18 8
J. Roberts to rf. 18 8
J. Snider hit by pitch. 18 8
T. Gordon walked; J. Snider advanced to second. 18 8
E. Pratt pinch hit for T. Johnson. 18 8
E. Pratt walked; T. Gordon advanced to second; J. Snider advanced to third. 18 8
N. Dawson struck out swinging. 18 8
J. Sexton doubled to right field, 2 RBI; E. Pratt advanced to third; T. Gordon scored; J. Snider scored. 18 10
C. Valbak pinch hit for I. Sumpter. 18 10
C. Valbak tripled to right field, 2 RBI; J. Sexton scored; E. Pratt scored. 18 12
R. Dipper to p. 18 12
A. Bautista to 1b for Z. Brook. 18 12
L. Tomajczyk walked. 18 12
L. Tomajczyk advanced to second on a balk; C. Valbak scored on a balk. 18 13
N. Stavros walked. 18 13
C. Harris doubled to right field, RBI; N. Stavros advanced to third; L. Tomajczyk scored. 18 14
J. Snider doubled to center field, RBI; C. Harris advanced to third; N. Stavros scored. 18 15
R. Dipper to 1b. 18 15
A. Bautista to lf. 18 15
A. Smith to p. 18 15
T. Gordon hit by pitch. 18 15
J. Harris pinch hit for E. Pratt. 18 15
J. Harris was intentionally walked, RBI; T. Gordon advanced to second; J. Snider advanced to third; C.
Harris scored. 18 16
S. Sigmon pinch ran for J. Harris. 18 16
N. Dawson hit by pitch, RBI; S. Sigmon advanced to second; T. Gordon advanced to third; J. Snider scored. 18 17
B. Weinstein to p for A. Smith. 18 17
J. Sexton singled to left field, RBI; N. Dawson advanced to second; S. Sigmon advanced to third; T. Gordon
scored. 18 18
C. Valbak infield fly to 2b. 18 18
L. Tomajczyk singled to right field, 2 RBI; J. Sexton advanced to second; N. Dawson scored; S. Sigmon
scored. 18 20
N. Stavros struck out looking. 18 20

Cabrini - Top of 7th CU BCE
S. Sigmon to c. 18 20
C. Valbak to 3b. 18 20
B. Midkiff to p for C. Keel. 18 20
J. Roberts struck out swinging. 18 20
C. Narciso popped up to 1b. 18 20
D. Sutton flied out to cf. 18 20

Bridgewater (Va.) - Bottom of 7th CU BCE


